(vi) Force majeure events

Events may occur within or outside Australia that could impact upon the
operations of ALA and the price of the ALA Shares. The events include
but are not limited to act of terrorism, an outbreak of international

(clean) ALA - Notice of Meeting (v7.2)(10.05.2016) 81

hostilities, fires, floods, earthquakes, labour strikes, civil wars, natural
disasters, outbreaks of disease or other natural or man-made events or
occurrences that can have an adverse effect on the demand for ALA’s
services and its ability to conduct business. ALA has only a limited ability
to insure against some of these risks.

(clean) ALA - Notice of Meeting (v7.2)(10.05.2016) 82

Schedule 2 – Financial Information

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT AND LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME

Applabs Technologies Ltd

The Search Party Ltd

(clean) ALA - Notice of Meeting (v7.2)(10.05.2016) 83

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

   Applabs TSP

   Reviewed Audited Subsequent Pro forma Pro forma

   31-Dec-15 31-Dec-15 events adjustments after Offers

   $ $ $ $ $
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash
equivalents#

  2,299,045 1,013,338 4,286,940 2,535,955 10,135,278

Trade and other
receivables

  2,346 192,751 -  -  195,097

Loan receivable   -  -  2,450,060 -  2,450,060

Other assets   64,170 -  -  -  64,170

TOTAL CURRENT
ASSETS

  2,365,561 1,206,089 6,737,000 2,535,955 12,844,605

NON CURRENT
ASSETS

Property, plant &
equipment

  21,958 53,248 -  -  75,206

Trade and other
receivables

  -  87,004 -  -  87,004

Intangible assets   6,666 -  -  -  6,666

Financial assets   882,751 -  -  (500,000) 382,751

TOTAL NON
CURRENT ASSETS

  911,375 140,252 -  (500,000) 551,627

TOTAL ASSETS   3,276,936 1,346,341 6,737,000 2,035,955 13,396,232

CURRENT
LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

  43,625 471,290 -  -  514,915

Provisions   32,897 127,253 -  -  160,150

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

  76,522 598,543 -  -  675,065

TOTAL LIABILITIES   76,522 598,543 -  -  675,065

NET ASSETS   3,200,414 747,798 6,737,000 2,035,955 12,721,167

EQUITY

Contributed
equity

  25,134,626 14,487,959 6,937,000 (17,375,268) 29,184,317

Reserves   (112,914) 730,069 -  1,324,081 1,941,236

Accumulated
losses

  (21,821,298) (14,470,230) (200,000) 18,087,141 (18,404,387)

TOTAL EQUITY   3,200,414 747,798 6,737,000 2,035,955 12,721,167

# The cash and cash equivalents balance above does not account for working capital spent during the period from 1 January 2016

until completion. From 1 January 2016 to 31 March 2016, the Company and TSP have spent approximately $3,088,000 on working

capital of the Company and TSP and other expenses related to the Takeover Offer and Public Offer. For the two months from 1

April 2016 to 31 May 2016, being the expected completion of the Takeover Offer and Public Offer, the estimated working

capital requirement for the Company and TSP combined is estimated to be approximately $650,000 per month.